

Sandy Valley Citizens Advisory Council

Sandy Valley Community Center 650 W. Quartz Ave. Sandy Valley, NV 89019 June 14, 2022 7:30 p.m.

Board Members: Brian Kahre – Chair Lori Marker - Vice Chair

Greg Neff Randy Imhausen

Secretary: Electra Smith, 702-370-6297, sandyvalleycac@gmail.com

Town Liaison: Meggan Holzer, 702-373-9324, Meggan.Holzer@clarkcountynv.gov

MEETING CANCELED DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM

The next scheduled meeting will be held on July 12, 2022 at 7:30 pm unless otherwise posted.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations: Sandy Valley Community Center, 650 W. Quartz Avenue, Sandy Valley, NV 89019.

https://notice.nv.gov/